08-29-2003 Docket No.: 294-52 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Cooperatieve Verkoop - en Productievereniging van Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A. Corporation Internal Address: 1000 Unigema Boulevard New Castle, Delaware 19720 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional names(s) & address(es)? Yes X No Security Agreement Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: July 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 09/180,481 Additional numbers attached: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP or debited to deposit account. 6900 Jericho Turnpike Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Syosset, New York 11791 8. Deposit account no: 08-2461 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Susan A. Sipos

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$

08/26/2003 LMUELLER 00000017 09180481

1 FC:8021

40.00 DP

177292

Attorney's Docket No.: 294-52

PATENT

For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S.Patent; or
	☐ PCT Application
By:	☐ Inventors or ☒ Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, which in memorialized in the agreement between Cooperatieve Verkoop – en Productievereniging van Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A.; National Starch and Chemical Company; and the University of Wageningen, dated <u>January 1, 1997</u>, and entitled "Project Agreement," the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Cooperatieve Verkoop - en Productievereniging van Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A.

Beneden Oosterdiep 27 9641 JA Veendam The Netherlands

The Netherlands (Nationality)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation 1000 Uniqema Boulevard
New Castle, Delaware 19720

U.S.A.

U.S.A. (Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, an undivided <u>fifty</u> percent (<u>50</u>%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0095

METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND TRANSFORMING CASSAVE PROTOPLASTS

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,551,827, issued on April 22, 2003.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment is by an entity to whom invention was previously assigned. That assignment was recorded in the PTO on <u>February 1, 1999</u> at Reel <u>009751</u>, Frame <u>0285</u>.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date:

Data of similar

Jeffe Meursing

Manager

Cooperatieve Verkoop - en Productievereniging van

Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE

B.A.

163383 1

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 2

20 . _ _

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0096